The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily United States Dollar and Korean Won. Foreign currency risk is monitored closely on an
ongoing basis to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

 The Company’s exposure to foreign currency is as follows:

United States Dollar

RM

2017

Financial assets

Trade receivables 2,707,997

Cash and bank balances 1,217,137

3,925,134

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 19,321

19,321

Net currency exposure 3,905,813

S-174

HENIKWON CORPORATION SDN. BHD.

HENIKWON CORPORATION SDN. BHD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 MARCH 2017 (Contd.)

Korean Won United States Dollar Total

RM RM RM

2016

Financial assets

Trade receivables – 7,165,189 7,165,189

Cash and bank balances – 1,262,180 1,262,180

– 8,427,369 8,427,369

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 1,714 110,665 112,379

1,714 110,665 112,379

Net currency exposure (1,714) 8,316,704 8,314,990

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in US Dollar and Korean

Won exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Company, with all other variables held constant.

2017 2016

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM RM

Effects on profit after tax

KRW/RM - Strengthened by 5% (2016: 5%) – (65)

 Weakened by 5% (2016: 5%) – 65

USD/RM - Strengthened by 5% (2016: 5%) 148,420 311,876

 Weakened by 5% (2016: 5%) (148,420) (311,876)

 Liquidity risk
 Liquidity risk arises mainly from general funding and business activities. The Company practises prudent risk management by maintaining

sufficient cash balances.

 The following table sets out the maturity profile of the financial liabilities as at the end of the reporting period based on contractual undiscounted
cash flows (including interest payments computed using contractual rates or, if floating, based on the rates at the end of the reporting period):

Carrying amount Within 1 year

RM RM

2017

Trade payables 392,121 392,121

Non-trade payables and accruals 2,042,479 2,042,479